

## Barker Specialty Expands Premium Incentives Line with Stakt Fitness Equipment

Barker Specialty, a leader in the promotional products industry introduces a premium female-founded fitness brand to their incentive programs.

CHESHIRE, CT, UNITED STATES, December 17, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Barker Specialty</u> is proud to introduce the <u>Stakt</u> line of fitness equipment to their Premium Incentive programs.

Barker Specialty of Cheshire, CT, a national leader in incentive and recognition programs is proud to be the first recognition company in the USA to offer the Stakt Yoga Mats and Stakt weights as part of their collection. "Wellness has become such an important part of our livelihood" says Ewa Wlaz, National Account Executive, "these beautifully made and well constructed items will be desired by all our clientele"!

Barker Specialty offers a broad range of services, specializing in products that recognize and reward employees for various achievements, including but not limited to: years of service, safety recognition, sales achievements and wellness initiatives. These types of



Stakt Yoga Mat



programs help build company culture, increase motivation, and demonstrate appreciation.

As a leader in webstore capabilities, Barker Specialty helps companies create customized storefronts with live inventory, real-time reporting, budgeting parameters and live customer service. Furthermore, Barker Specialty has created their own proprietary e-commerce service called BARKode™. This platform enables clients to quickly generate gift certificate codes for redemption on company <u>webstores</u>. BARKode™ offers internal budgeting guidelines, an order approval process, and real-time reporting, ensuring a seamless experience for administrators and shoppers.

"By bringing Stakt into our product offerings, we're further able to grow our diverse product line and give our clients a brand their can feel good gifting!" said Chelsea Fishman, Director of marketing.

About Barker Specialty Company:

As one of the leaders in the promotional products industry, Barker Specialty quickly grew to be a multi-million-dollar company. Recognized with numerous prestigious awards, such as "Greatest Companies to Work For," "Top 50 Distributors of Promotional Products in the USA," "Top 20 Best Places to Work," and "Family Business of the Year," Barker Specialty is committed to excellence in every aspect of its operations.

Chelsea Fishman Barker Specialty +1 203-271-8988 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/768650163

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.